© 2023 Axiomtek Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.www.axiomtek.com
NA870
2U Rackmount Network Appliance Platform with Dual LGA4189 Socket 3rd Gen Intel
®
 Xeon
®
 Scalable
Processors, Intel

Updated Aug. 31, 2023.
* All specifications and photos are subject to change without notice. Networking Security and Edge Sever  Platforms1
Ordering Information
P/N CPU PCH DDR4 Slot 1Gbe LAN Port LAN Bypass TPM2.0 NIC Slot PCIe Expansion Power
E26E870100 3rd gen Intel® Xeon®
scalable processors
C621A 20 2 x 1GbE in
default
N/A Yes Up to 8 2 x PCIe x16 through riser card 1300W
redundant
power supply
Optional Accessories
826E8700010E NA870 Riser Card Kit For 1 Slot
826E8700020E NA870 Riser Card Kit For 2 Slots
5916E552000E DB9F- RJ45 1.8M Console cable For Cisco
59906000010E Power Cord YP-12/YC-12(Japan)
59903000000E Power Cord YP-22/YC-12 (Europe)
59905000000E Power Cord YP-35/YC-12 (Australia)
59904010000E Power Cord/UK YP-61A/YC-12 L=1830mm
Optional NIC Modules
P/N Description
E393316109 AX93316-8GI-i350 with LAN tray
E393322102 AX93322-8FI-350 with LAN tray
E393322103 AX93322-8MIL-350 with LAN Tray
E393336102  AX93336-4GIL-i350 2 LBP with LAN tray
E393336103 AX93336-4FI-i350 with LAN tray
E393307100 AX93307-2FI 10G 82599ES with LAN tray
E393327101 AX93327-4FI 10G XL710 with LAN tray
E393331100 AX93331-2QFI Dual-port 40GbE with LAN tray
E393332100 AX93332-25FI Dual-port 25GbE with Tray
E393358100 AX93358-HFI 2X100G E810 (2 x PCIe x8 front)
E393357100 AX93357-HFI 2X100G NIC E810 (PCIe x16) through riser card
Mechanical/ Environmental
Form Factor 2U rackmount
LED Power, HDD, GPIO programmable, Link/Act with transfer rate
Operating Temperature 0°C to +40°C (+32°F to +104°F) for Intel® C621A